

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3407/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CWP No.
53461/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT SAMAJHADAR DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHKHAND NANAK DHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is pending for filing rejoinder affidavit since more than a year. Even on 19.9.2005, Hon'ble Court has passed an order i.e. "4 weeks' time finally is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit". Thereafter, time to file rejoinder affidavit was granted upto 13.10.2006. However, matter could not be listed on 13.10.2006 because of the upper limit of matters to be listed before such Court. Even today, rejoinder affidavit is not filed and learned counsel for the petitioner wants further time.

In view of the above facts, no further time can be

granted. The matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2