

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3407/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CWP No. 53461/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT SAMAJHADAR DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHKHAND NANAK DHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nt

Keeping in view the fact that the impugned judgment

of

revolves round the question of interpretation of Section 34

opinion

the U.P. Land Revenue Act and having regard to the nature of

the direction issued by the High Court, we are of the

that interest of justice would be subserved if this special leave

Trial

petition is disposed of with a direction to the learned

Judge to dispose of the suits (Suit Nos.84/1995, 68/1996,

205/1998 & 224/1998) pending before it, within a week from

This

the date of communication of this order and we do so.

order is being passed as the counsel for the parties agree that

to be

the hearing of the suits is over and only judgment has

pronounced. The special leave petition is disposed with the

aforesaid observations and directions.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER