

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3407/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CWP No. 53461/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT SAMAJHADAR DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHKHAND NANAK DHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,

Ghaziabad, time for disposing of the suits, as mentioned in our order dated 3.1.2007, is

extended by four months from the said date.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master